Monarch Little League

Application for Scholarship

In accordance with Little League Baseball's purpose to serve all of our youth and help them become good and decent citizens by establishing the values of teamwork, sportsmanship and fair play, Monarch Little League has established a Scholarship Program. Children are eligible for a Monarch Little League Scholarship if their Household is eligible for Free or Reduced Price School Meals. To apply for a Scholarship to play baseball or softball with Monarch Little League, please review the qualifications below.

Household income must be lower than that shown below to qualify for a Scholarship:

Household Size 🔹	Reduced Price Meals - Yearly Income
1	\$20,036
2	\$26,955
3	\$33,874
4	\$40,793
5	\$47,712
6	\$54,631
7	\$61,550
8	\$68,469
For each additional family member, add:	\$6,919

- Household members include all persons living in your household, related or not.
- Income earned by all household members must be included when evaluating qualification for Scholarship.
- Income is defined as gross income (the amount earned before taxes and deductions), from all sources, including welfare, child support, alimony, pensions, retirement, Social Security, Worker's Compensation, unemployment, Supplemental Security Income (SSI), Veteran's benefits, disability benefits, regular contributions from people who do not live in your household, and any other income.

If your child(ren) qualify for a Scholarship, sign the following certification and submit it to:

Monarch Little League, P.O. Box 270150, Louisville, CO 80027

I promise that the following players qualify for a Scholarship from Monarch Little League, as Household income (as defined above) is below the limit noted.

Parent/Guardian Signature:	Date:
Address:	Phone:
Players Name(s):	